OFEROTOR® & sk
77— FUORSEzE X

T E RS TOR? 5 bEyrdoisi o

SERWIDCE F~RRTES L XST

SERIAL NO: HERD Furohased From:

EBED Pfurchase Date:

Catalon No. S@635-BH Revised 5-01-87
Privded in USA

DB NBT OPERATE THIS UNIT UNLESE YOU HRVE READ AND FULLY UNDERSTAND
ALL SAFETY AND OPERATING SECTIONS OF THIS MANUAL.

KNIGHT MAMIFRCTURING CORPORATION
F.0. Box 187 # 1501 W, 7ih fve. ¥ Broghead, Wi., S352@ *CABLE: HNIGHT
Phoves Main Bffice (6@B) 8972131 % Rarts Dept. {(G@R) 897-212%




TrHEELE OF CONTERMTS

FaGE ORDER

CpeCificatiCr S s nanasscanrnanncanansid
Ueirmg Thic Marialerservrorerracrerssih
Safety.svacrcnnmanes sramavaasnnant — 7
Gereral Informaticre e evsnnrvans 8
OpEral it cavewasscccnnennnnarnnennsd
bubricatice crevvsorcnenevnonrsseas 1B
RO IUSIMENt S s s neasannaonsnasusaanall
Trouble Shootire ve v vevrnmanrrnnsrs 12
BEltSisswanasssanananannnaannnasannlds
DEcals. e nerrrcrvrrrarennnensrenrs 13
Paivbecevanusasvnsreemnaannanannanald
Fromt RH Side Partscrrscvveeraa i — 15
Front Cerder PFarftSesensasnrsnaanlib — 17
Fromt LH Side Parttesvsvea--0.18 - 13
Maiv BEd PardS.srencvancansnanai2@ — 21

Top Racks & Reof Parts...... 22 - 23
Beater GEayrCabBerrerasnsnvnnaaralh — IS
S0l GearCaSBr s vr s s s uerenn B - 27

S-Cpepr! CEArCASBr s sasarsannassnB — 29
Discharge Chute Attachment....38 - 31
Chamber Bate RttachmErt.scscsnnaswa 32
Extensicr Tray Bttachmerd..........33
4TH Beater Attachuert...cc....38 = 33
P78 Implemert Driveline Parts......36
FT0 Driveline Repair Instructiors..37

Hydraulic Motor Drive...... s — 35
Hardware Listinbe.sercsocaasra. 48 — 61
Irdede s rerrancrnvnensvanrenras B2 — 43
SPECIFICATIONS

Overall Width, .o vevnean.s carr s vy
Bverall Levgthececusancnans anameanaEn

verall Height.vevrrvrrvvrcrenrsoncnns

Box Width InsiodB...rwsnasnsvuccncacns
Hox btength IvsiCBirversvrrersvamennes
Heinht of Sterl GiOBSisecansnunvasnas
Box Bprom Chaiveervsereenas ammr v e

Lermth of Cross Feed Head InsidB.....
Width of OCross Feed Head Inside.....
Discharpe Lernpth From Bode cecvvnnnnna
Cormveyor Chaiferesrrsosvacrsransssusnsns

OFTIONAL ATTRACHMENTS:

Extensicn Tray *

44" Tap Racks

17-7 ONLY:

FORIC ORDER

RO UStMEr . e cs s nrrnnaancnananannll
Belt Flaps.seervernonrrsraesnseenssl3
Chamber Gate Abttachmert. . vevwceuawa 32
DecalBeiicricrosnsannonvans -6 & 13
Diecharge Chules . ccvansnananns @ =
Externsiclt TraYesesrcavrreascsanrnes
Fourth HBeater Attachmert......35 - 35
Fronmt Certer Partseresrsvean... 16 - 17
Fromh LH Parts. v cnvonnnaanra 18 = 13
Front RH Partcreerasvrsvrscrasa 18 — 15
Gearcase Assemblies

Beater GEarCaSCrcrrrarssvan.2h — 25

Tl DEArCABErcscncsrsnnanssih — 27

2-Speed GEarCaSErsesrvanvren 28 — 23

3 Lo} 1o
23

]

Bereral Informabicresiranssanccnanas 8
Heardware Listing..crrcranvvea b8 — 51
Hydraulic Molor Drive.esoaans a8 - 33
Indedessrerrensrnnenasracneens b2 — H3

Lubricaticoecoansncscnanracnnnnans 18
Mainm Hed Partsiservrrrnrrensna. 2t — 21
Operaticfesesrnnnanavnenancosnnnnasd
Pairte v vrenwrarcnnnnsnnrranenerves i3
PTO Driveline PardS.icrssrssasunnrans B
PTG Driveline REpRircecrevsenravens 37
SafEtysveocravnennnacananvnnnwssh = 7
Specifications.irrsrruvevvvanrcerssald
Top Racks & Rocof Becticr,.....@82 — 23
Trouble ShootinDecearrvenccnwreenes 1

-

Heirg This Marusliserrcarnannacraanand

2a=7

1@7-3/8" te7-3s8"

2ea

91-1/2" {Flocor Ta Roof) = e Whch

gz
213"
=N

33
4 - #67 Rirtle Chaiw5_

a&5-1s2" 8E-t1s2"

24"
15"

2 - #6828 Pirtle Chairns

Chamber Gake #* Extensicr Power Chute

# Roof

Hydraulic FPower Drive Kit

@5—@1-87 ¥ 17-7

ra



UEINMNG THIS MAMUIOE

We appreciste your business.,  You have
purthased one of the best built, most

relisblie FORAGE BOXES available., He at
Kright Wfg. Corp. strive to provide you
with a rugned, simple to mairtain umil.

This manual has beew deszigred to help
you berome familisr with your unit from
the complete assembly to the irdividual
parts breakdows. Before vou operate
your urity be sure you understand and
fellow all the operation, lubricaticn,
antd safety instructions cn the following
papes amd throughout this marual.

These have been writtern for your safety
ard convenience, and to Reep your umit
rurming trouble-free for many years.

This Operatee’s Manual uses a number
ivdentaticn system to specify the parts
of an assembly. Bry number indernted tc
the right, indicates that it is a
component of the item tc the left.
Examplie:

HHA—HHN Ressembhly A
HRH—RAN Bub—fs=sembly A
{Comporent of Assembly A)

HHM—WAN Comporsent of
Sub-Assembly A

HHH—HMH Comporert of
Sub—-fAssembly A

HAR—HAX Sub-fAssembly H

{Comporernt of Assenbly RB)

Usimn this system, Hoth sub-assemblies
are included if fAssembly A is ordered,
and both compowents are included if
Sub-Rssenbly £ is ordered.

He sure to order by the Knight six-dipit
part number, and not the figure key
reference rumber.

Determine RH & LH by standing behind
yvour unit facing the way the unit
travels.

SERIAL NUMBER deral on the chamber head
is lorated ow the front right-hard side
parel, in the upper right-hard corner.
Forr the bed, it is on the frowt RH side
af the bed, on the back of the cross bar
kelcw the S&:1 gearcase.

This is vour rumber fo give service
persomel.

ao—@1 -87

KNIGHT MOARNUFACTURING CORFPORATION
¥ Broghead, Wi., S35260 *CABLE: HNIGHT
Phore: Maiwn Office (608 B837-2131

F.. Box 167 % 151 W. 7th Ave.

If yeu carmet find the part you need, be
as fdescriptive as possible.

For sprockets, give the bore size,
riunber and size of teeth, size of
Reyway.

For rellier chaing nive the size of
chain & rumber of pitches.

Fer shaftivmg, give the diameter and
length, wumber and size of keyways.

Hardware, unless stated, is wmot included
with parts. If you weed any harduare,
check the part wumber, thern check the
hardware list that is wesr the end of
this marual for the size and lewgth.

All hex head bolts up to ard including
7/16" diameter are prade 5 unless
ctheruwise specified,

The illustraticrms used iw this marual
may mot mecessarily show the exact shape
and relative sizes of parts used on youwr
umit., These drawings are meant to be
used cnly as a guide iw identifying a
part ard lecating its relative positior.

H

L 8
LH Side 4‘
s

Direction

RH Side

of i
Travel

Serial
Number Locaticrs

® 17-7

i3]

¥  Parts Dept. (6@8) 837-212%



SRFETY FIRST

Ary cperator of machinery must
constantly remain aware of the possibie
hazardous areas that exist when a
machine is im cperaticen

Kriight Mfp. Corp. attempts to mroterct
the cperatcr by shielding him from
ctherwise exposed moving parts. However,
it may be impossibhle to shield scae
woorking areas of a machine due to the
furmcticn being performed. Exercise
cauticn and use commorn sense abt a1l
times during the cperation of any
machine,

Remember: The careful cperator ic
the best opevator-. PRocidents are caused
mainly by human error. Take the time to
be careful.

Certain precauticms must be
cbserved to prevert the pessibility of
injury o damage. Regardless of your
previous experience, plesse read the
informaticn listed below and oy the
following pages before cperating your
eguipment.

Additicrnal Manuals may be obtaired thru
your dealer or by writivg:
Kmight ¥Mfg. Corp.
£. 8. Box 167
Broohead, Wi. 53526,
Brder Catalepn #SG35-R,

Befure each use, check the following:

This Gafety Rlert Bymbcl is used in this marual
whenever perscnal safety is iwmvolved.
TAKE TIME TO BE CAREFUL!

SAFETY BEFODRE  OPRERATING

Read this manual to familiarize yourself
with the safe aoperation and service
of this unit.

Aead all Decals to fanmiliarize yvourself
mith the safe operaticn of this unit.

Be Swre you understand how the FORABE
BOX cperabes. Do Net cowmtimue urnless you
are suwre., Dontact youwr dealer oo Knight
#Mfn. Corp.

Do Hot wear locse or Floppy clothing.

Po Not allew any ungualified persons and
arry childrer mear this umit.

Be Sure the tractor drawbar is adjusted
coerrectly. See page .

Be Sure the tractor you use equipped
with =4 RPM. USE ONLY 5S40 RPM

t. Remove any foreign cbjects in $he chamber head cr maiv bed area.

2. Cheeck the coddition of rurning gear as per marufacturers specifications,
3. Be sure the Tracto~ PTO master shield is or.

4. Be sure the P70 Driveline shields twrw & slide freely.

. He sure the Heater Bearcase Shield is o,

{19@397 Pg 13 #$23)

&. Be sure the Z-Speed Bearcase Shield is o (130744 Pg 13 #32)

7. Be zmure the RH Front Drive Shield are o
8. Be suyre the LH Fromt Drive Shield is ov.
3. Be sure the Rear Rpron Shield is o

{RH 181568 Pg 15 #64)
{LH 108886 Pg 17 #8&)
{133294  Fg 21 #3)

1@, He sure the Beater Mesh Shields are o, (138783 Pg 17 $160)
il. Be sure the Emwergercy Disengaging Parel moves freely, and the trip

chain moeves fresly.

ac—-ay -7

(1BQAR7 Pg 15 #56)

¥ 177



SOFETY FIRST A -
DECAL LOCATION ILLUSTRATION i A ‘

REFER 1D PAGE & FOR DECAL ILLUSTRATIONSG

Ref Part Noo Descripticsy & Location

28 —————— Serial MNumber Label for Forane Box Bed

33 e Serial Number Label for Forape Box Head

43 174850 Eauticw: Beneral Operating Rules i Req o Frowt of Head
b4t 170335 Cauticrir Shear Pin Replacemert Procedure 1 Req on Front of Head
45 178-843 Warning: Stay Clear . . . ! Reg RH & LH Side of Hesd
46 172-356 Cauticr: Unlocading Instructions i Reng o Fromt of Head
47 178335 Cavticrr: Emergency Stop . . 1 Reqg o Disewpaging Parel
48 171-556 Damger: Rotating Driveline i Reg ows Impl Driveline
49 17i-593 Eauticn: Do Not Exceed D40 RAPM 1 Reg or Impl Drivelinme
S 171-795 Danger: Shield Missing . . . 1 Reg oty Impl Driveline é

17-7 % @95-@1-87

HNIGHT MANUFACTURING CORPORATION =
P.0. Beoot 167 # 1581 W, 7th Rve. % Brodhead, Wi., S3528 *CABLE: KNIBHT
Fhore: Maln OFfice {808) 8372131 % Parts Dept. {(8@8) 8372125




SRAFETY FIRST

INFORMATION, WARNING, CAUTION, DANGER DECALED

INFORMATION is used as a reminder of cperating procedures. White lettering on a
clesr backgrownd, o black lettering o a white backgrcourd.

CAUTION is used to direct attewticn to umsafe practices. Black lettering onm a yellom
backgrournd. )

WRRNING derctes a specific potential hazard. Black letterinsg cr a2 yellow backgrourd.

DANGER dernctes a most sericus specific potertial hazard. Red lettering an a white
background.

IF YOU DO NOT UNDERGTAND THE MEANING OF ANY DECAL., DD NOT OPERATE THIS UNIT. CONTACT

YOUR DERLER OR KNIGHT MFG CORFE FOR ASSISTANCE!

@ ® @

KNIGHT | APRON TENSION ADJUST,

W~
\E

AL LT | fuomnre  smawo |
e/ | & GAP BETWEEN COILS
CAUTION ‘4 | =oww | (Wigth OF A bive
1. READ OPERATOHS MARUAL CAREFULLY ‘ —
BEFORE OPERATING MACHINE. 5 o , .
. 2. DISCONNECT FOWER BEFORE SERVICING ‘ ! bbb dded
Vg 3. KEEP ALL SHIELDS IN PLACE. ' / "’[p""polH;N’T""’
i Fa, KEEP BODY AND CLOTHING AWAY FROM POWER- ]f Keep EMERGENCY ’ 70-8ed
' DRIVENPARTS, ‘ i’ ’ TRIPP MECH,
I 5. xeEP OFF MACHINE WHILE IT 1S OPERATING. '1 ’ ’ # tree and ,ungi':,',ﬁi“ /
~Esnmmsnenseen. 0 4 LITSITSL S
IT IS OPERATING, ’ T4 SHEAR PIN
7. WHEN WELDING ON MACHINE OR ANY PART v REPLACEMENT
smemonnecmetion g o v '
DIRECTLY TO THE PART BEING WELDED. DO NOT ' Emargency Shear Fin VI&osrsorsrosrosrers
oy by S e e owey B ) e A uonns wsTwcnons: g
v Al % Fotate spitve shait Hi shear pin -
Pyl gt M E Y L ’ 1. DISENGAGE BEATER ELUTCH /
J’ A Y ; :;;:;Ez;zm LEVER I WEUTRAL : _
Prorrrrrrrr. ,) ‘ !, < R e ’ 4. WITH CROSS-FEED CLEAR /
/" g THGAGE BEATER ciurc /
| A WARNING J /o 7 5 HITH BEATERS CLEAR /
k STAY CLEAR OF ’ l’ :_‘ ' ’ PLACE 2-SPEED LEVER IN LOW /
POWER DRIVEN PARTS Y /e srrsrrrrrriV
o

E ’ DURING OPERATION
P 4

ADANGER | 4\ DANGER |

e SHIELD MISSING |
KEEP AwaY! .,[m NHI“GPERAIE |

\\\‘\“'\‘.\\\\ - W W

\EMERGENG S7iP

N

\

‘f \
S P USH BAR OR S | A\ DANGER |
\ \! | Fl\l(uu":ﬂ ..... E
\ PULL CHAIN.. } e
S AROGGGBLTLTLTRLRL R R R RO N, W22 02200 004 -y SHIELD MISSING
j ACAUTION / oo @ oy

¢  540RPM PTO SPEED

iR

’IIIIIIIIII

4\ DANGER |

17-7 - @o/81/87




SAFETY FIRST

SAFETY WHILE OPERATING A

DO ONOT service, repaiv, or clesn the
FORABE BOX withcut first disempaging the
trattor BT, shutting off the engire,
antd allowing all mechanisms to stop.

Keep a1l ungualified persons away from
the Forage Box at all times.

BG NOT allow persons wear, o, o in the
Fforage bow wher the tractor engine
ig rumring.

WERR A PROTECTIVE HEARING DEVICE if the
noise level is urncomfortable.

SAFETY WHILE TRANSPBRTING A

DB NOT leave the Forape Box uratternded
while it 15 cperatimg.

ENGAGE the PTD slowly. Do not brake the
PTO whew disengapging.

DIGENGARGE the PTD immediately upom
ursloading,

DIGENBAGE the PTG before leaving the
tracto platform.

DB NOT allow anyone or the FORAGE EOX while it is moving.

BE BURE the hitch pin is secured with a refaiver. B safety chairn is reccopendsd.

DO NOT cperate the FORAGE BOX whern making sharp turvs cr orossing gulleys.

WHEN WORKING ON BLOFES DR INCLINES, travel uphill or dowrhill. Keep the
tractor transmissicn in gear when goiwng downhill,

DO RNOT EXCEED 2@ MPH whew traveling cver smooth areas and reduce speed when
traveling over rough terrairn, and/or with a lcaded box.

AVOID BBING cver lacse fill, rocks, ditches and holes.

ALUWAYS PARK the FORAGE BOX on level ground and bloock the tires.

WHEN ON THE HIGHWAYS, use a safety chain between the WAGON tcorgue and tractor.
Use flashirg warning lights on the tractor, arnd place an SMY emblem on
the resr of the FORABE BOX. Cooply with all local govervment regulations.

S-01-87 %

17-7

KNIGHT MANUFACTURING CORFORATION
¥ Brodhead, Wi., 5352
Phowme: Mairy Dffice (6@8) 837-2i31 =%

Po.O. Boxw 167 % 1581 W. 7th Ave.

PFarts Dept.

& *CABLE: KNIGHT
{8y 8972185



SEMERSL IMFORMOT IO

OFERATION AREAS

Your Kriight 17-7 Foeage Box has two main bed apror chains that meve the corntends
towmards the frowt, This apron a5 two speeds, cortrolled with the botiom lever on the
front of the chambesr head.

LOW speed is whern the lever is in the up o top positicr.
MNEUTRAL in the certer positice.
HIGH speed 15 irn the down o bottem positicen.
[See figure #11

The three auger beaters asre engaged with the URPER lever, and the beaters are
enganed when the lever is in the up o oul positicorn. It is important to ermpage the
beaters befcre the maim bed aprom whern unloading.

[See fipure #13

This Forage Box is alsc equipped with a safety trip parel and chair. By pushing
oy the panel, o pullivp on the chain, you will immediately stop all mechawnicms o
the Forage Hox EXCERT the PTD Implement Driveline.
f8ee figure #21

Your Hright Forage Hoo is equipped with four shear pin locaticos:

LH Front Corver Bheasr Sprocket fee the Discharoe Ppros {A516" dia),

RH Fromt Corver Shear Sprocket for the Bed Rprow Drive. (174" dia),

Fromt Courter Splire Shaft for 811 functicws of the forage hox., {S/16Y dia).
RH Side ow E@:l Bearcase for Maiv Bed Bprov.  {3716" dial.

" )

B L0 e

£

Whern Transportivg o~ Storing your Forsoe Bos, the FTO Implement Drivelire should be
placed on the PTE Hanger Chaidw loccated on the froemt RH correr.

BEATER DRIVE

ENGAGED

DISENGAGED
APRON SPEED

-

Figure #1 Figure #2

ga-81-87 & 17-7



OFERAOT IO

The apprestimate cubic foot capacity of the Model 17-7 is 736 cu. Fi.
The following are approximate weights for materials hauled in your Forape Boow:

+b NOT OVERLDAD YOUR WABON CRAPRCITY#

Fresh Cut 5ilage.....29 lbhs/ocu. ft
Stored S5ilaBB.ererswao0 Ibslou. Tt
Fresh Cut Haylage.... 18 lbs/cu. ft
Bry Haylape.....s....12 1bsfeou. ft
Sround Ear Corvnaa....4S 1bs/ru. Ft

Be sure only gualified cperatcrs are rear this uwit,
Follow all safety precautices.

lse common sENSR.

Eheck the wnit to be sure &1l shields are irn place.

Eheck the PTO Inplement Drivelirne to be suwre the shields turn & slide freely, and be
sure the Driveline yoke is locked in place.

Place apron in the neutral (cester positicn),
Piare the beaters in reutral {down positicon).

If & chamber gate is used, remcve it.

I¥ a discharge chute is used, lcwer it.

Attach the PTE Drivelive to the tractor.

Ermape the irachtor PTO.

Eripage the beaters {up positicw).

Wait for the chamber to empty cut.

Evigage the main box apron iy low speed,

When cortents are vear empty, switch to high speed.
Diserinage Beaters.

Disengane Pprorn.

8top Tractoer Enpine.

Remcve PTO driveline and place it in the holding chair provided.

Inspect the unit and correct any needed repairs o adjustmernts.

@-ay-87 * 17-7

KNIGHT MANUFRCTURING CORPORATION
F.0. Heot 1687 # 15801 W, 7th Ave. # Brodhead, Wi., S3520¢ «COBLE: KNIGHT
Phone: Maiw GFffice (6@8) 8972131 % Parts Dept. (6R8) 8972125



Mo IiMNTENANCE

LUBRICATION INSTRUCTIONG

BE SURE ALL MECHANISMS HAVE STORPED BEFORE LUBRICATING
PRACTICE ALL STANDARD SHOP SAFETY PROCEDURES

1t is extremely importarnt that the following lubricaticr nuide be followed.
Foor lubricating bearings, use & good guality multi-purpose prease. Pump the
arease iy slowly until = slioht bead forws arcund the bearing seals. Roller
chains should be lubricated with ermine cil, o a spray—on chair lubricant. Before
ceperating the Forage Bowy the roller chains should be liberally lubricated and then
the Forape Hox cperated under a wo—lecad comditiow. This break-in pericd will allow
the rolier chains to be thoreughly lubricated awd thus miminize heat—up durirg
aperaticr.

Rreas of Lubricaticn Irterval tubricant
Tzl Gearcase Keep Filled to Plup Level Yearly Multi-
De=zter Gearcase Reep Filled to Rlug Level Yearly Viscosity
2-Speed Gearcase Heep Filled to Rlup Level Yearly Lube {85W14@4)
Sprochkets:
Main Bed Idler {4} Rear of Bed Daily# ail
Chamber Bed Idler {2} Front RH Side Daily# giil
Bhear Fin (&} Fromt BH & LH Side Weekly Brease
Bt Case Cluteh {1} HRH Bide Weekly Grease
HResringss
Hed PAprow Idler {Z} Rear of Bed Weehly Brease
Fed Rpror Drive {3} Frant of Bed Weekly Grease
{hamber Bed Idler {2) ' RH Side of Head Weshly Brease
Chapher Bed Drive {2} LH Side of Head Weekly Breace
Front Eourter {1} Front Center Weshly Brease
Beater Bearing {Z} RH & LH Bide Weekly Grease
2-5pd Imput Shaft (1) ARH Side Weskly Brease
Hir Case Shaft £1) RH Eide Wepkly Grease
Rolier Chairs:
Beater Drive {2) LM Side Dailyx {33
Ehamber Drive {1}  RH Front Daily# 0il
Rpron Drive {1} LH Fromt Bailys i1
2~Bpd to Bbr Case {1} RH Side Daily¥ gil
2-8pd to S5@:l Case (1) RH Side Daily¥ 0i1
FTQ Drivelivne Weekly Grease
Bir LCase Input Shafi Livtch Ares Weehkly Bil

¥If not daily, thern befowe each use,

RERPLACE ALL SHIELDS BEFORE DPERATION!

@as-a1-87 % 17-7

1@




MAaINTERMAMECE

ADJUSTING THE UNIT

ALWRYS STOR SRREADER BEFORE SERVICING, REPRIRING, 0OR CLEANING.
USE SAFE SHOR PROCEDURES AND EXERCISE CAUTION WHEN WORKING ON THIS
FORAGE BOX.

After a few hours of operaticn, check all bolts amd set sorews and retighten iF
NIECESERYY.

Adaust the tractor drawbar so it is 13" - 18" off the growsd and 8" - 18" below
the PTQ shaft. Adiust the drawbar horizontally so that the tracto PTOD shaft is

14" — 16"  from the cevter of the hitch pin hele. The drawbar should be centered and
lccked iw place. (Refer to illustratior below)

ADJUSTMENTY PROCEDURES:

Main Bed RBpror Chairns Maintair the pap between the coils of the tighterer
sprivg at 3/64". {Width of a dime)

Chamber Bprcrn Chairs Keep the bobicen of the apron evern with the bottom edge
of the front & rear side plates «f the chamber head.

Roller Chairns: Keep encugh tensicn on the tighterners to keep the chaiw
rurgring smocthly,

Keep the woed blook carviers about 1/8" away from the
chaiw. Theilr purpese is to keep the chain from
slappivg up & dows.

Beater Clulch Adjustmert: Be sure the clutch fully diserpages.

Check & retightern a1l set screws in the lopking
cellars after sach use,

Emergency Trip Parts: Be sure the trip chaim has freedon of movemert.

Be sure the trip parel moves freely. Readjust the
lechking nuts o the parel if it is too tight.

Wher welding on the wiit: Do wet allew currest to flow thru the ball bearings

cr rolley chains. Grouwnd directly o the itew being
welded.

RERLALE ALY SHIELDS BEFORE OPERATING!

AZ-A1-B7 ® 177

KNIGHT MANUFAETURING CORPDRATION
F.0. Hox 167 * 1300 W. 7th Ave. ¥ Brodhead, Wi., S352@ *CABLE: KNIBHT
Fheomeer Maiwm OFffice {(B@8) B37-2131 ¥  Parits Dept. {(B@8Y R37-217%

11



ro

TROURLE SHOOTIMG SUIDE

Froblen

Vibration of
Drivelire

Driveline Rotates
But hNothing
Operates

Aprovs Engaged But
Noo Movement

Chamber Aprom
Erdgaped & Not
Moving

Beater Ernmpaged Bub
Ne Movemnent

Beater Engaged,
Bearcase Drive is
Bperaticnal, But
HBeaters Not Turwing

Excessive Noise in
Chanmber Head

Cause

Excessive Anple

Drivelire Operating
Feyornd the Externded
Operating Lewgth

Shear Pin on Input
Cluster iz Sheared

Shear Fiwn Sprocket on the
RH Bide is Sheared

Shear Pir Sprocket on the
S@:1 Gearcase is Sheaved

Apron Chair is Broke

Shear Pin Sprococket o the
Left Hard Bide is Sheared

Shear Fin O LH Side is
Sheared

Belt o Beater
Coupler is Sheared

RBororn is too loose

Q@i -87 * 17-7

Scluticwy
Decrease to less than

22-1/8 degree operating
angle

Lompress lenoth to
T@~-1/2" co less
Replare the Shesr Fin
Be sure the spring is
attached to the chairn &

shear bar

Replace the Shear Bin
Replace the Shear Fin
Check for arny foreign

cbkyects and remave them

Replace the Shear Rin

Replace the Shear Pin

Check for and remove any
feorpign objects

Be sure aprom is in low speed
Clean cut chamber before
ergaging apro

Replace Ecupler Bolt

Tighten apror




EELT FiAalRkgs = DECALS * PAaImT

Belt Flaps

Decals

FPaint

133-778

131-777

132-174

178336
17&—-154
170-155
17@-350
17@~-335
170-B58
178354
176843
171712

178487
17a-868
178-154
1783352

17@-812
178-813
178-814
178815

R.0. Hox
Fhome:

i Rear Maiw Bed Belt:; 1/8 x 4 » Bi-1/g"
Mtg Belts: 174 » 374 Belt, Fld & Nut {18 each)
Front Wairn Bed Belt; 1/8 » 3 » 33

(k]

Mtp Boltse 174 » 374 Boli & Nut {5 Ba belt)
1 Rear Chamber Belt: 1/8 x 3 x BR-3/4"
Mtp Boltssy 174 x 376 Bolt & Nut {i4 epach}
i Evng Chawber Belt: 1/8 w 3-1/8 w 23-3/74"
Mg Bolts: 1/4 x 374 Bolt & Nut {5 each}
h Lorrner Chamber Belit: 178 x 3 » 3-1/2%
‘ Mtg Bedts: 174 x 3/4 Bolt & Nut {2 each}
1 Front Shield PTD Beli: 178 o 4~1/8 5 &
Mtg Beoldts: 174 x 3/4 Bolt & Nut {2 each)

et of Decals for 17-7 Chamber Head
HHNIGHTY
Kright Head
Unlcading Instructicos
Shear Piy Replacemert Instructions
Eauticer: General Bafety
Emeroerncy Stop
Beware of Power Drivern Parits
311 Chairn & Retiphiter Set Screws

i FIT bk bk Bk bk ek ek ek

Set of Decals for 17-7 Bed
Aproy Tersiorn
"KNIGHT"
17-7

QO rg o e

Yellow Buart Can
Yelloe Gallow Can
Red Buart Can
Red Gallon Can

PE-@i-B7 % 17-7

KMNIGHT MANUFACTURING CORPORATION
167 * 1581 W. 7th Ave. ¥ Brodhead, Wi., 33526 *CABLE: KNIBHT
Main OFfice (&0R) 8972131 # Parts Dept. (608) 8972155



RH SIDE ILiLUSTRATION

i4



Ref

i

IR VIR

|

&

1=

1
1
H

o

K

Al

F

e fa

Iy T

o

a)

Ll D)
<+

el

&
7
a8

@
i

L

&

Q

0]

£n

X w s

CHAMEBER HEAD w RH SIDE FPORTS

Part N Gty

18a-853
1 @E-a32
1aG-863
17000
176847
1@@-255

b bt et bk b [

lag-251

T

170674
138-323
1QR-245

Ly

178843
171-393
13@-774

ol (L

178238
178511
19@-877

[ PR PR W

178-164
130394
1 70~606
130817
132-988

178244
178-3454
178120
170879
180-337

L T O B T LT S o) QIO

[,

1712531
188875 1

178-164 1
178243 1
171-827 1

13@8-234 i
10@-9a2 1
138-785 i
170274 H
132-373 H

138744 1

Description

Beater Bssy; 3nd & 3rd

Beater fssyy ist

Beater Cocupler Assy - Includes 3/8" set screws

Belty 3/8 x 1-1/4

Leckrut; 378”7

RH Eeater Pamel Assy - Mourts with S716 » 1 Belt &
Flarmge Locknut {3 pach)

Bearing; Beater Assy — Includes 1/74% zerk — Mourts
with S/16 ® 3/4 Boli & Flamge LN (2 ea. bearirng)
Bushing; 1-5/8 % 1-3/8 % 1 Bronze

Collary

Clutch Hamdle Assy;

Mtg Boltsy 170-257, 170-3244, 170-047 {1 sach)

Deral; Weorwming: Beware of Powes . . .

Washers

Bary Beater Clutch Limkape 1/4 w 1 % 1"

WMitg Bolts: 378 x 1-1/2 & LN {2 each)

Bpring; Cluteh Handle

Yokey Beater Clutch Cortreod

Bearing fAssy; Bir Case Input Shaft  Ircludes 17@-@23

Mig Boltsy 5716 % 3/4 boli, iw, rmt {2 each)
Bushingy i-1/4 % t % 1-1/4 Bronze

Ecllar

Cilutch Jaw

Collarm

Sprocket: S@-B-24 Clutch; Includes 170-823 Ievk

Bushing; 1-1/4 % 1 » 1-1/B Bromze

Key; 1/4 w 1/4 x 3-3/8

Key: Type B Wocdruff

Heater Brarcase Assenbly (Pape 22)

Shirld; Bty Gearcase

Mtg. Bolts: T/16 a0 3/4 bolt & flarge lockrut {2 ead
Toergue Bolt; 3/8 x 6-1/2 Alse weed fw & In {1 eas)
Bearing RAssy; S-speed input shaft — includes 1/4" zerk

Mtg Bolts: 3/8 % 1 bolt, 1w & 1 {2 each)

Bushing; 1-1/4 & 1 ® 1-1/% Browze

Rushing; 1-1/4 % 1 x 3/4

Roller Chaing 2€8-1-57 p. Includes 178-088 Ceorw link

and 17@-@98 offset link

Sprocket; SO-E-15 (1" Bore) 174" kw & S/16Y =s

Bearcasey 2-speed

Sprocket; SO-B-12 (1" Bored) 174" kw & S/16Y =5

Raller Chaimy #5-1-53 p. L[includes 170088 ccorms limk

ard 178036 offset lirnk

t.irkage Bar; 2-speed

Mtn Boclts:
Shield; 2-Speed

Mty Bolts;

srrrrrrerrvarrsere. DERIAL NUMBER TRG

138-763 1

131-778 1

Chamber Belt:; 178 x 3 x Ba-3/%
Mtg Boldis: 174 w 37460 & Nut {14 pach)
Ernd Chamher Belt; 178 x 3~1/8 x 23-3/4
Mg Bodisy 174 x 379 & Nubk 15 each)

2o-1-87 % 17-7

KNIGHT MANUFRCTURING CORRPORATION 15

B.0. Heow 167 % 1590 W. 7th Ave. * Brodhead, Wi., S3520 #CARLE: KNIBHT
Fhone: Main Office (R@EA) 8972131 = Parts Dept. {G6@8) 837-2125




FRONT END L USTRATIONS

¥ 122-372 RETURN TRAN
EBDLUTT - oM ARSI TION

T



FROMNT END RFARTS — CHAMEBER HEAD

Ref  Part No. Bty Descriptice
(371-871 1 Sprocket ; D@30t Shear
36 171873 i Hub
37 171-87%2 1 Sprocket; SO-B-30
8 171-119 i Swap Rirg
33 17@-388 1 Shear Finy 1/4 » 1 alsc use 3/32 x 3/4 cobter key
4 171-@28 1 Roller Chaing #58-1-168 p.
Includes 170-088 (#58 cormector livk)
4% 13@-723 1 Shaft; Bprer Idler 1 x 27°
HZ 19g-7a6 2 Sprocket: Apron Idier &-tocth
43 170164 1 Bushing: 1 » 1-1/4 u 1-1/4 Byromze
414 176-533 & Bolty Aprowm Tighterner 378 2 5-1/8 Alsa use
17@—138 (7/16 Fu) & 176867 {3/8 lockrmut) {2 ea)
4 170-238 2 Sprimg; Aprarr Tighterer
4 178-11@ 2 Spring ‘
47 178836 3 oot Chaim Carrier Hlock; 3" 1g
fMtg Bolts: 3/8 ¥ 4 bolt, 1w, fw & rmut i1 e&)
48 170454 2 Roll Piny 3716 x 1-1/2
553 18Q-708 £ Sprochet; S8-B-~13 Idier
5@ 178033 H Bushiwg; 5/8 u 3/4 n
=1 180055 2 Chain Tighterer Rrm
= 176958 i Elastic Retainivg Device
WMtg Hrdwr: 3716 % 1 Fin & cotter key
o3 17@6-613 1 PTG Drivelire Hamper Chain
54 176154 2 Deraly "KNIGHT"
55 17@-155 2 Decal: HKnight Head
= =Y 1a@-8A7 1 Emergercy Disermaging Fanel
Mtg Rolts; 3/8 » 7/8 belt & lochmut
=rd 170-934 1 Decals; Instructions for Disergaging Fanel
=8 17@-3566 1 Trip Lhaiwy #2 machine »n 75 links (47"}

Mtg Hrgwr: 174 x 374 & Nut foo paneld
179-977 repair lirnk for shear bar

=3 131777 1 Chamber Corrmer Flap
Mg Hrdwe: 174 o 374 Bolt & Nut
37 178345 1 Sprimg
&1 178237 4 Bushing: 1-3/8 % 1-B/8 % 2-1/4 Flange
&2 1aa-872 i Driveline Cluster
178674 i Bushirngy 1-3/8 » 1-0/8 » 1 Brornze
&3 12@-873 i Shaft; Front Spline Assy
64 1831568 1 Frowd Bhield RAssy
85 133373 i Beelt: Mt Bolts: 1/4 x 374, 1w & vt (2 ea)
=3 1 7@a-588 1 Shear Finy 5/16 » 1 & cobtier key 170177
&7 178031 H Srap Riwg; 1-3/8 external
o8 17013 i Kevs; 38 s 3/8 » & rattius end
83 136655 1 Reversimg Bhaft; 1-3/8 x 12
7@ 136-781 i Sprochet; S@-B-18 {(1-3/8" Horel
71 174532 i Spur Gear
130155 & Eellary 1-3/8" with 3/8 » 3/8 set sorews
7 132823 H Carrier Blook Mtpg Bar; Mbg Bolts - B/16 ¥
73 176-858 i Peenl; Cauvtion
745 178-350 1 Becalsy Imstructices
7o 1786335 i Decal; Shear Fin Replacement

ex-@a1-87 % 17-7

KNIGHT MANUFACTURING CORPORATION
Fofl. Bex 167 % 1501 W, 7th Ave. % Brodhead, Wi., 53520 *CPBLE: KNIGHT
Phome: Maiw OFffice {G@RB) BI7-2131 % Farts Dept. (6B8) B37-212%



i8

- SIDE ILLUSTRATIONDS

'Y




LH SIDE PFARTS — CHAMEER HEOD

Reef Part Ne. Bty Description
171-27& i Sprochet ; B0-B—-24 Shear
76 171-2653 H Hub
77 171268 i Sprocket ; S@8—-24 .
78 171-119 b1 Swap Ring
17@-357 1 Shear Pir
17@-364 1 Cotter Key
73 170126 1 Key: Type £ Wocdruoff #8@7 (175 w 7483,
aa 192886 H Shield; LH Drive (secures with 178-343 Hairpin
a1 13¢-813 i Lollar
a2 138226 2 Sproockety Apron Drive (1Y bBY 1/4" kw & S/18 ss
B3 178-253 Z Keys 176 x 176 x 1-1/3" Bib
84 132151 1 Shaft; RApron Brive 1| x 3i-1/2"
170-024 4 Bushirg; 1 » 1-1/4 » 1-1/4
ac 1g@-737 i Chanber Apran Rssy DEE2
18@-738 Biat Assy with (1) Pttachment Lirk (178-353)
argd {2} Plain Liwks {170-358) per side.
17@-358 DEL2 Flain Lirky Includes 178-36@ coupler pin &

172-364 cotter key

130639 1 Chairn Tightensr Assy
B 188648 i Ehair Tighterer Arm
a7 1ga-728 1 Bprochet; SR-R-13 Idler
a8 176033 i Bushimg: 3/4 » 5/8 »x 1 Bronze
178454 1 Redl Piwmy 3/16 » 1-1/2
a3 17¢—-11@ i Spring
S0 183251 3 Bearing; Heater Moumt {(Includes 1/47 zerk)
Mtg Belts; 5716 » 374 & Flarmge Lockrut {2 gal
174675 i Rushirg; 1-8/8 » 1-3/8 » | Dromze
=1 136782 =] Shield Mourt Bracket; Mts to Bir Bearings $#33
T2 17@4-275 1 Rolleyr Chain; $50-1-B80 Includes 17@-088 corrm link
33 13@8-127 1 Sprockety S0-B-15 {i-3/8" b.) 3/8 kw & 3/8 =5
34 17a-17a a Key; Type E MWoocdruff 1216 {3/8 x 1-1/4™)
35 17005 3 Smap Rirgy 1-3/8" Exterrnal
36 13@-792 H Sprccket; H~18 Trarsmissicss (1-3/78" R.) J/8" kw
&7 178133 i Wood Bleook Carvriers )
Mtp Bolts; 3/8 » 4-1/2 Bolt, 1w, fw, nut
238 170276 i Reller Chaiwng #58-1-31 p.  Includes 178-888 porm link
angd 178-@36 offset lirk
23 136-784 1 Bprocket; S@-B-24  {1-3/8" H.) 38" Rw
1@ 13@-783 2 Shield; Beater Chain
Mt Boltsy 5716 2 3/4 bolt & flarpe loockrut {2 ea)
1@t 1AB-2546 H LH Beater Panel
Mtg Bolty 5716 x 1 & Flange Lockrut {3 ea)
176343 i Decal; Reware of Power Drivern Parts
173-74& 1 Decals; il Chairs & Retightern Set Screws
146396 3 Shift Hawndle Mtg Belt Assy

go-@1-87 % i7-7

KNIGHT MANUFACTURING CORPORATION
F.0. Box 167 # 15301 W. 7th Ave. * Brodhead, Wi., S3559 *CRBLE: KNIGHT
Fheme: Main Office {68 837-2131 % Farte Dept, {(BQRY 897-215%






MaIM BED PARTS

Ref Part Ne. Biy Descripticon
i 13@8-878 2 Shaft; Idier 1-1/4 x 43"
2 130484 4 Sproeckety Aproes Idier
3 1331-321 4 Spacer
4 1 7@-50s 4 Bolt; PApron Tightewmer 1/2 x 8-1/2Y
= 179500 ) Spring; Bpron Tighterner
& 17a-868 e Decaly Rpron Rdiustment
7 178124 g Diecals "Hright"
8 178352 2 Decal; "17-77
3 171-284 i Searcase; S@:! Apron Drive {See page 27)
i@ :
11 170120 i Kevy Type A WoodrufT #8@7 {1/56 x 7/8)
i2 13-873 H Shaft; Drive 1-3/8 x B39-3/4"
13 17012 i Key: 3/8 = 3/8 » 2" Radius Ends
14 10a-714 & Bearirngy RH Aprow Drive & Center {includes 175" zerk)
15
i6 178165 24 Bushingy 1-3/8 » 1-5/8 » 1-1/8 Brooce
17 131-32% 2 Flashirg; End
i85 138646 4 Sprocket: Apron Drive {1-3/8" Bore) 174" huw
172-1351 2 Set Screw
i3 131323 2 Flashirgsy Prive Bhaft
2R 17@6-188 4 Key: 1/4 » 1/4 » 2" Gib
o 132614 1 Flashirg; Center
Z2 131-338 2 Belty; 1/8 » 3 x 33" Holis to wmit with
/4 » 1/2 84 Belt, Nut, FW {5 ez
23 12@-713 i Besrirpgy LH Aprorr Drive {includes 174" zerk)
17B-165 2 Bushings 1-3/8 » 1-5/8 » 1-1/2 Branze
171843 1 Bushirmg: 1-3/4 »x 1-5/8 » 1 Bromze
=4 1331-3%2 2 Hoktem Sheet
ot 132263 1 Bottom Sheet - Rear
181685 2 Aprors Assy; DEB7H
26 136-8848 15 Slat: 32" Lp.
=T 171-978 i Chain fAssy; Scld in Pairs
171-a8a Plairn Link b__ Irpludes 171-163 Fin &
171-@81 Attachmernt Link!} cotter keys
=8 171 -B31% 38 Aprorn Bolt, L, N {5716 x 1| High Ternsile)
~3FE-8BE 1T]-F66 3 Sprocket ; S8-24 Shear 1Y B
23 171864 1 Hub
S8 171 -B65 i Sprockety S@-24
31 17@-337 i Shear Ping 3/16" dia.
a2 171-145 1 Sriap Rings: Tru-—arc #5186@0-168 o eguiv.

¥Aproy bolt heads are inserted from the bottom & lochwasher & mut are on top.
This prevernts the bolts from catching on the floor & chain returns.

AE-?i-87 ¥ 177

KNIGHT MRNUFACTURING CORPORDTION
F.0. Boox 167 ¥ 15301 W. 7th Ave. ¥ Brodhead, Wi., 53520 *CABLE: KNIGHT
Fhorne: Maiwm OFFice (BQA) 837-2131 % Fartes Dept. {(&£08) RKY7-2132%

ro



MaIn BED - TOF RACKES & ROOF 454907

i}
o




TOPR RACKS & ROOF 44"

Ref Part Neo. Dty Deseription
10@-252 H LH Chamber Horrn Mount
i 1e8-2533 1 RH Chamber Horn Mount
Bed Mtg Bolts: (7@-354, 17@-06)1, 170-@62 {2 each)
Head Mtg Bolts: 170-054, 170-006, 1728-087 (4 each)
2% 120-450 | RH Side Rssy
100-451 1 i{H Side A=y
Mtg Bolt: 170-@854, 170-006, 170-807 {12 eath)
Mty Bolt: 17@-347, 170-006, 170-207 (1@ each)
3 108-773 1 Tie Rod Assy; 5/8 x B7" & 170~031 (5/8 Locknut)
4 1e1-678 1 RH Tep Rack Corner Angle
1@1-679 1 LH Top Rack Corner Angle
Mtg Bolt:
S 132-288 1 Cross Tie Angle;
Mtg Bolt: 172 x 1-1/2 & LN {2 each)
) 101-085 2 Bolster Mount RAssy
Mtg Bolt: 1/2 x 1-1/2 and lochnut {4 each)
7 132205 1 Belt; 1/8 % 4 n 81-1/2
Mtg Bolt; 1/4 » 3/4 , FW & Nut {1@ each)
a 132-14 1 Steel End Panel
Mtg Bolt; 3/8 x 1 LW & Nut {1@& each)
9 132-284 1 Shield; Apron ldler
Mtg Bolt: S5/16 x 1 OH, LW, Nut (& each)
ia 161580 | Top Rack End Panel
11 132-855 e fingle Stiffener
133-786 3 End Panel
iz 132-854 1 Roof End Panel
Mtg Bolt: 5716 x 1~-1/2, 3/8 FW, G/16 FLN {4 each)
13 132-539 3 Rocf Clip
Mtg Bolt: 5/16 x 3/4, FW, FLN {1 each)
Mtg Bolt; S5/16 x 1-1/4, FW, FLN (1 each)
14 171-2935 7 Roof Section; 85 x 23 x 24"
Mtg Bolt; 5/16 x 3/4, FW, FLN (4 each)
Mtg Bolty 5/16 x 3, FW, FLN (19 per unit)
15 171-314 1 Recof Section; 85 x 23 »x 12"
Mitg Bolts same as 171-895
181671 1 LH Top Rack Assy
Mtp Bolt: 5/16 x 3 & FLN {1 each)
16 1ei1-a7@ 1 RH Top Rack Rssy
Mtn Bolty 5/16 x 3 & FIN (1 each)

# The top rack stakes and the holes for mounting the replacement sides to the
bed may be different.

e5-e1-87 * 17-7

KNIGHT MANUFACTURING CORPORATION 23
F.0. Box 167 * 15¢1 W. 7th RAve. * Brodhead, Wi., 53520 #*CABLE: KNIGHT
Phone: Main Dffice (6@8) 837-2131 * Parts Dept. (60B) A97-2125




BEATER GEARCOSE ILLUSTRATIONS




BEEATER GSEARCASE

Ref. Part No Gty Description
170-873 1 Heater bearcase Aszembly

Mtg Bedtmy 172 w1 & 1w

1 13@-716 i Shafty Input § x 16-3/8

2 132-123 i Shaft; Dutput 1-1/8 x 1@-i/16
3 17@8-12@ 2 Key; Type A Woodruff

4 178-534 4 Bearing Come; 15101

= 178-230 4 Bearirng Racey 15245

& 17@-536 4 Swap Ring:

178-537 B/R Bhim

7 176538 2 Grease Spal

a8 170-5393 b PBust Lap

3 170565 2 Vert Plugs
i@ 17@-397 1 Bevel Pinice Bears; 12 %.

i1 17a-558 i Bevel Gesry 18 t.
iz 170601 1 Stake Nuet; 17

13 170602 i Ecver; Mipg Belis - 5/16 » B/8 {4 ea)
14 17¢—083 1 Basket

15 178685 H Bwap Ring; 1"

B 170-332 i Housirg

17 Y 70333 1 Stake Nut; 1-1/8"

DISAGEEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS:

1. Remove cover bolts from housing & vemeve the pover.

2. Remove the cutput shaft seal, smap rivg & dust cap.

3.  Flace a stub shaft betweer the input shaft pear and the housing, =nd
press the cubtput shaft thru from the dust cap side.

4. Remove the key, race, bearing, arnd rut from the cutput shaft.

5. Remove the snap rimg, bearing, and race from the housing.

. Remove the ywt from the input chaft.

7. Remcve the gear amd key from the shaft,

8. Remove the seal angd pull the shaft cub

3. Remove the swap ring, bearings, arnd races.

1%, Check all parts and replace if worn.

ASBEMELY INSTRUCTIONS:

1. Install the swnap rings, races arnd hearirgs in the housing.

2.  Imstall the 1" swvap rirvg o the input shaft and push thru the bearings.

3. Install the key, gear and rmub. Tightern and loock the mut.

4. Install the race, bearing & swap riwg from ivside the housing.

= Imstall the rut oo the cutput shaft {(do not tightern), and install bearing.

6. Imstall the cutput shaft inw the housing, and imstall key and gear cn shaft.

7. Install the race in the housing from the cutside evd and install srap rirg.

8.  RAdjust the wmut for temsiow and locock the wmut,

9. Install the vew grease seals, ard insert dust eap.

1@. Replarce the cover gasket, ard cover, amd fill the case with ASWI42 pear
lube.

@5—-e1-87 * 17-7

KNIGHT MANUFACTURING CORPORATION
F.0. Box 187 % 1581 W. 7th Ave. % Brodhead, Wi., S3520 *CRBLE: KNIGHT
Fhome: Mairn Office (6@8) 8372131 % Parts Dept. (6QRY B37-21ig2S

et}
h



=z 1 GEARCAOSE I USTRATIONS

Inatructions For Diassembling the Enight 50:1 Worm Gear Case

™
— . A Worm Gear
i F B Worm
4 ol SN ¢ Collar
/, 3 D Thrust Bearing
A ) E  Ianput Shaft
. \ " ¥ Output Shaft
- + - - @ HNotch in. End of Worm
= y - o
\ ¢ ot Iltn] Collar
\‘\'\’\‘"“"“";‘Flm"nm ,/ "J Xey in Input Shaft
N % ’
.’:b--. .—/ J 1. Remove the cover. It 18 samiest to work on the caass
] ] . in the position shown.
-—- =1 -2, Loogpan the set sorew in collar ¢ and turn the collar -
-“L“;“;\F‘"\ po that elot I 18 in line with keyway J on the end
_/ LR N of the imput shaft. .
. H —/ \_ \_ I - .3, Drive the input ghaft B from end B until the woodruff
'] a\c [») E key appears in alot I.
- SPACERLG - 14, HRemove the key by rolling 1t out with & punch.

o 5. Push the shaft out until worm B is free to fall away
from worm gear A.
6. ZLoogsen thg set screw in worm gear A and remove gear.



Ref.

(Se = BN I - MY I U

Bl b
) w5

13
14
1=
i5
17
i8
139

o
e

fomw
LI

D 1 CESRCOCASE

Part No. Bty

171284

ke

132-828
17@-126
1785548
178535
178536
17¢-533
17@-545
170546
176-55a
178-565
17@-579
1 TA-H8S
172630
170-632
178-642
17¢-643
17@-64%
178-676
1731 -@51
171 -Gz
1 7a-628
171053

T I R £ I e T e o o o P b (A IS N (S

171732
171-733
171-734 i

176-537 AR
176641 R/R

[

The Following Are Not Part of

23
2

=)

176-aiz
13&6-879 1

Desoription

S@:1 RH Gesrrase Rssembly

Mtg Bolts: 1/2 % 1 bolt & 1w (4 pal

Shaft: Input

Key: Type £/ Wocdruff

Bearing Comes 15161 C1i2

Hearing Race; 15245 132

Srmap Rinp

Dust Cap

Bearirm Corme; 141370 Cl4

Bearing Race: 14276 Ci7

Bust Cap

Vert Plug

Fiill Plug

Sriap Rirng

Meorm: RH Single Thread

Srmap Rirng

Cover; Mbg Bolts — 3/8 1 {8 ea)

Sashet

Spacer

Srease Seal

Heusing

Worm Bear Assy; RH Brosze 1-3/8"

Worm bear Rivng: RH Broze
Hubs 1-3/8" H. [Includes 3/8 ss53

Mtg Bolts; 3/8 w1 & lw {6 eal

Evd Lap — Mitg Bolisy 3/8 » 1 {4 ea)

fFasket

Brease Seal

Shim for Imput Shaft Area

Shim for Output Shaft Pres

the S@:! Gesrcase Aesembly:

Keys 3/8 x 3/8 » & Radius Ends
Rprors Drive Shafty 1-3/8 2 89-3/4"

as-a1-87 * 177

KNIGHT MANUFACTURING CORPORATION

.0, Box 167 + 15301 M.

7th Ave. ¥ Brodhead, Wi., 5352@ «CABLE:

KMNIGHT

Fheore: Mairn Office {H0B)Y 837-2131 #= Partes Dept, (680) A97-2125

ro



Z—SPPEED GEARCASE ILLUSTRATIOMN




S EED SRS
Ref Fart Ne. Gty Descripticom

160282

s

2-bpeed Searcase Assembly; Mourts with 44— 178265

balt, & 172-@6%1 lockwasher

1 8@ 435 i Housirng with Bushings
i 178554 1 Housing
= 178-184 2 Bushings 1 x 1-1/4 » 1-1/4 Brornze
3 170024 b Bushiwg: 1 % 1-1/4 x 1 Brorze
4 178855 = Bushing; 1 »x 1-1/% x 1-31/2 Bronze
S 130743 1 Shaft; Butput 1 s 11-1/4
=) 1303234 1 Sprochet; GO-BE-15 {1" Heore) 1749 hw R 170248 =o
7 13G-71G 1 Spracket; S@-B-21 (1" Bere) 174" kw & 170258 =5
a8 178126 = Key: Type 8 Woodruff 174 » 7/8
3 17@-266 2 Chain: #30-1-36 p. Roller
170088 b Eormnector Links; #5@
1 ga-9ae 1 Shift Rod RAssy
17@—-@56 b4 Jam rut: /2
138-772 i Brass Yoke
132-180 1 Shaft; Irput 3 x 2@-3/2¢
19@-284 i Sprocket; 21 €. Clukch
17@-241 1 Bushinpy {1 » 1-1/6 n 1-1/8 Dromze
13@~-334 b Collary t » 1-3/4 x /8
176-248 2 Set sorew
17@-555 1 Clutch Jaw
171-132 i Keys /4 n 3-3/8Y
13@-769 1 Collary; 1 ® 1-3/4 ¥ S/8 Split
178248 i S5et Sorew
178254 1 Set Screw
26 19@-237 i Sprockety 15 . Cluteh
21 170024 i Bushimp; 1 o $-1/4 » 1§
22 17@-6@03 i Basket
2x 132-82¢ 1 Cover; dig Belts &/16 x 7/78 (&)
24 Y7573 2 Plug; Grease Fill & check {3/8 NPT)
25 170-1 24 2 Key; Type R Woocdruff 1746 x 7/8
26 130234 1 Sprocket; SB-B-15 (1" Bore) 174" hw & ss
27 13@-785 H Sprcckety S@-H-12 {1 Bore) 1749 kuw & se

a5-a1-87 % 17-7

KNIGHT MANUFACTURING CRRPORATION =9
F.0. Bex 167 % 153681 W. Fth Ave. ¥ Brodhead, MWi., S3520 *CABLE: KNIBHT
Phome: Main Office (6@8) 837-2131 % Parts Dept. {(6@G8) 837-218%



DISCHARGE CHUTE ILLUSTRATION




N -

Wi

i@
i1
12
i3

1%

15
is
17
8
19
26
21

'y
03 T

'y MY T
m L &

g

Q
m ~J

MR353Z
1

DNISCHARGE CHUTE ATTRACHMEMT

Fart No

F-2392

10&-246

12230
1a@a-291
1e@a-286
178-024
1 Qp-287
178-824

1@a-288
170024

170128

19@-705
178-165

1@41-172

13226
18@-631

1¢@B—-645
130-708

176035

170-454
17@~-528
lat-532
121 245
176358
1@1 206

174-359
136234
131-778

17@-118
178128
176293

1 3@-B36

lag-826
13G-628
170-308

17@-32@7
C 170305
171-167
171163
13@-827

Bty

Description

'Discharge thute with Winch Rssy

H

2

b i I R bt e

foall

e 1) D

o)

et pb ek e bt ek ek

R/R
AR

o L S B e S I e

Chute Rssembly

Mtpg Boltsy 378 x 1, 1w & sut 4 ea)l
Ehute Mount Assy; Mounts to inside collars on
drive shaft
Shield; itpn Boliss; 174 % 374, lw & vt
Shell Assy
Drive Shaft Shield
Bushing; 1 x 1-1/4 x 1 Bronze
RH Apror Bearing Assy {(includes 178-@23 zerh)
Bushirmgy 1 » 1-1/4 x I Bronze
Mtp Bolts; S/16 % 3/4 & Flm (4 ea)
LM Apreyy Bearing Assy {includes 1780-823 zerk)
Bushimg: 1 # 1-1/4 x 1 Bromze
Mtg Belts; 5/16 x 374 & Fin {4 ea)
Boelt: 3/8 » 2-1/2 Apron Tighterer
Sprocket 3 Aprov Idlier
Bushirmgs 1 % 1-1/4 % 1-1/4
Bhaft Assy; Aprorn Idier 1 » 26-1/2"
Includes cellar ang cotter Rey
Sprocket ; 6-tocth RApron Drive
Imcludes 17@-748 set sorews (2 ea)
Chain Tighterner fAssy
Tighterer Arm Pssy
Sprocket; S@-B~13 idier
Hushiwmgsy S/8 » 3/6 % 1}
Roll Riny 3/16 2 1-1/2
" Washer
Bolt; Chaiv Tighterer Mourk
Aprcrr Assy
DEBE Rlair Liwk with cotter Bin & Key
DebZ Slat Rssy with cotter Fims & Keys

{2 eal

Silat Assy includes 2 RFlairn lirks on each side

of the attachment link.
Eotter Fin #170-360
Cotter Key #17@0-364
Attarchment Link
Sprorcket; S8-B-1% 1" bore 174" M & 5/16 sz
Belt Flaps 1/8 » 3~1/2 »n 23-3/%
fiourts with S of 1/6 8 3/4 & Nut
Bprivmg
Heys; Type & 174 » 7/8 wocdruff
Roller Chainy 3@-1-142 B, Includes:
178-388 porrector link & 170-098 offset lirk
Shaft; Apron Drive 1 x 29-1/4"
Sprocket; S@8-R-18 1" bore 1/3Y ke & T/16 s5
Wirmch Meouwt Flate
Wirch Pssembly
Hardle PAssembly
{.able; 1/8 x &3”
Cable Sleeve
Cable Thimble
Cable Mount Flate

o5-@1-87 * 17-7

KNIGHT MRANUFACTURING CORPORATION
Fof. How 3167 % 1504 W,
Fhome: Main Bffice {(B@8) B37-2131 *

7th PAve. # Brodhead, Wi., S352@ *CABLEs KNIGHT
FParts Dept. (B88) 8372125



CHAMEBER GATE AT TACHMEMNT

Ref Fart No. Bty Deseripbics
1 184278 H Chamber Gate Attachment
1279 2 Chamber Gate Latrch
= 178177 1 Ectter Fin: 1/8 u 3/4%
3 170-255 1 Sprivg '
4 13@-823 i Hirme Pip
b 136821 2 Hirmge Loop

Mtg Hrdwy 1/4 » 374, LW, Nut {4 es)

INGTRUCTIONS FOR MOUNTING THE CHAMBER GRTE:

NOTE: You will veed a 1/4" dia. drill for mourting.

Set the gate in the chawmber cpewing, ard let it rest on the floor of the chamber.
Slide the hirge brackets over the hirge pins, and set the lateh pins down in the

chamber apron chair.
Full the hinge brackets upward so they are tight apairmst the bottcm of the hivge

pims.
Mark the chamber side, and orill ooe hole for each hivge mound.

Bodt the hinge brackets to the chamber with 174 % 3/4 bolt, 1w, ard nuts.

Tighten the bolts, and drill the remining two holes, and complete bolting the hinges
to the chamber side. ‘

ao-a1-87 % 17-7



EXTEMNISION TRAY ATTACHPMENT

Ref Fart No. gty Description

1 1oa-281 1 Extensicry Tray

aid-112 1 Bap of Mcunting Parts
i 108-248 2 Tray Mount Assy:
Mtg Hrdw: 3/8 x 1, LW, Nut {4 ea}

3 170-028 1 Lockmut; S/16 Flanpe

3 176-11¢ 1 Spring

= 178262 1 Bolt; B/16 » 3/4

& 17@-347 1 S~Hook

7 170473 1 Machine Chaing $#4 » 2 lirks

~

| .
—+— AEND SPRING BP AFTER .
[ ASsY To uhﬂ/ V

/
&

INGTRUCTIONS FOR MDUNTING THE CHAMEER EXTENSION TRAY
CNOTE: A /16" dia. drill is reguired for mcuwting,

Bolt the extension try to the hirge mounts at the chamber sprov drive shaft with the
3/8 » 1 bodts, lockwashers, awnd nuts,

Drill the hole as showdn in the figure and attach the sprirg to the hesd with orne
5716 » 3/4 bolt and Flarmpged lockrut.  Be sure the wut is to the cutside.

Attach the retairer chain to the spring, and attach the S-Hook to the chaiwn, and hook
thru the hole inm the externsios tray.

vo-@1-87 % 17-7

KRIGHT MANUFACTURING CORPOROTION
F.0. Box 167 % 1581 W. 7th Ave. # Drodhead, Wi., S3520 #CABLE: KNIGHT
Fhorme: Maiw OFffipe (E28) 897-24131 % Parts Dent. (GQAY A37-212%5

03]
L




4TH BESTER AT TACHMEMT

1IN [2ued

,,,m.




T BEESTER ST T e T

Ret Part No. gty Desoription
dR3728 4TH BEATER ATTRCHMENT

i 192-891 1 Beater Assembly

2 13@-783 1 Shisld

3 131782 1 RH Beater Fanmel »

4 1331-783 1 LH Heater Farnel

Br@ies H Eeor of Parts - 4th Beater fStitzchment

= 1BR-251 2 Bearivng fAssembly

B 136782 1 Shield Clip

7 I34-732 1 Sprockets S0-18 Trarnsmicsion

a8 131-781% 1 beck Collarm

3 1337246 H Wood Tiphterer Blook
17¢-aas 1 Hashery 3/8 Loock  (MEs Bir Panels & Shield)
170-@A7 i Nuty 3/8" Hex iMbs Bir Panels & Shield)
17¢-28 12 5/16 Flarnpe Lockrut (Mis By Parmels & Shield)

ig 17@-251 2 Srap Rirmgs 1-3/8"
17@8-286 H #3230 Offset Link flsed for Roller Chaiw Adjustment)

i 178-3176 i Keys 1-3/8" Type E Wocdruff
178244 H Washer; 3/B Flat (Feo Wood Blook)
176-262 12 Belt; S/16 x 3/74%  {Mts Bir Farels & SBhield)
17@-292 b Belt; /8 x 3-1/3"  (dood Bleck Még)

12 171-876 1 Roeller Chaing; S@-1-75 P,

ABSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS:
Netes A 13/32 ard 5716 Drill are reguire for imstallisticr.

1.  Remcve S@&-B-24 sprocket awd drive chaiwn from 3rd beater assy and veinstall the

oe-18 t. tramsmission sprochet.

»  Remcve 4 lirks from the 32 pitch 3rd beater chaiwn and irstall am offset link.

»  HBitach the 4th Beater parels as shown and drill 3 5716 dia. holes on each side.

. Drill 13/32 dia. hole for wood bleok om LH 3rd Beater Parel using existing hale
irn 4th Parel as guide.

2. Inmstall Beater im hole, irstall beater bearinps and bolt im place cn RH side.
Install the shield mount bracket on LH Bearirg and bolt Bearing in Flace. Be
sure all boli heads are inserted from the inside.

B. Irnstall the collar and srnap rimg o RH side and imstall the key, sprocket
thub cut), and swap rirg o LH side.

7. Install the roller chain, and wood block. Position the wood block so the chain
is appra. L/E" dn from being straipht.

8. Grease bearings, «il the roller chain, and install the mesh shield.

17-7  S-@1-87

KMIGHT MANUFACTURING CORPORATION
F.0. Box 167 ¥ 15@1 W. 7th Ave. # Brochead, Wi., S352@ *CORLE: KNIBHT
Phorme: Maiw OFfice {G@B) B97-2131 * Parts Dept. (6@8) B37-2175

12
wh




P DML EERTT IR I WELL. T PE —

Ref Part No. & Dezeripticn

i 171-513 1 #IZ FTO - 500 RPM ~ Plastic Shield
2 171-523 1 Joint & Tube with Shield
3 178268 i Bearing Retainer
& 171527 1 Nylcors Bearivg
& 17@-714 i Repair Kit
7 171-524 i Male Bhield
] 171021 1 Lok Yoke Bssy
o 171-523 i Huik-Lok Repair Kit
ia 171526 i Yeke & Tube fisey
174773 1 Danper Deral
13 1715320 i Joint & Shaft with Shield
h¥<i 176208 i Bearing Retairer
13 171-527 1 Nylors Bearing
14 178714 1 Repair Kit
1S 171-522 i Female Bhielg
171556 1 FT8 Darger Decal
i6 171521 i Lok Yoke RAssy
17 171-523 1 Buik—Lor Repair Kit
i8 173-3935 1 Yoke & SBhaft Assy

Overall length: E2°

Compressed Operating Lemgth: 447

Maximum Externded Operating Length: 78-i/2¢

1

@o-@1-87 % 177




FT0O DRIVELLINE REPAIR INSTRU ITIONS

CINSTRUCTIONS FOR REMOVING SHIELD:

Do Net Pound on the Bell!

1. Irsert sorew driver im slcot iw bell
angd push swap ring dowsward and
foruward cut of groove toward larpe
cpening of bell.

2. Blide shield of f of jodrt,

INSTRUCTIONS FBR RERSEEMBLY:

i, ©Blide smap riwg over Jjoimt hub.

2. Insert nylon bearing in groove
of 3ocint hub.

S, Slige joiwt assembly iwdo shield,
With screwdriver, push swap rirng
intoc groove. -

INSGTRUCTIONS FOR "W KITY:

1. Bz shown in figure, use spacer of 9/716¢
minimum thickhress with a /8" dia. hole.
Use a 172" dia. driver.

2. FRemcve lubricaticr Titbing.

3. Tighten vise so driver forces trurmion
"A" thru cross against "BY trurmicon

forcing "B" trumnicon into spacer.

4, Remwove trumnice "BY amd force bruvasice TAY
into spacer.

2. Repeat foor obher yoke.
f. Install rew oross.
7. Position new trummicrs in yole arms.

8. Press trumnices into yokes in vise.

Bo-@1-87 *

SPACER

17 -7

KNIGHT MOANUFACTURING CORPORATION
Fo 0. Beox 167 # 1561 W. 7th Ave. ¥ Brodhead, Wi., 535

Phewre: Main Office {688 837-2131 =

Parts Dept,

28 *CABLE: KNIGHT
{G@R)Y A37-2il%




HYy"DRAJIICT MOTOoR DRIVE AT TSCHNMENT
Gereral Informatice:
The flow covtrol valve is used to control the speed of the moetor. When the comircod
is set at zeroc (@), the motor will be off and the cil will bypass the mobtor thru
the valve and back to the return line. As the hardle is moved towards ten {160,
the speed of the metor will inmorease,

Betore Dperaticom:

To produce sufficient horsepewey to unlcad and averape sire iwvag, the tractor
hydraulic system must be able to produce a minimum of 150Q psi @ 19 ppm.

The pressure and return hoses betweer the tractor and the hydraulic motor must be
not less than 1/3" SAFE Hydraulic Hose. The ports o the motor are 178" NPT,

Break-in Procedure:
Rurr the mobcor with NO LOAD forr cove hour.
Set-Up and Operation:

i. IF yew need to weld the towrgue tube & support oo the chamber head, refer to
page 38 for welding procedures.

I

- Slide the splire coupler on the Forage Box BTO Spline Shaft with the torque rod
sliding irto the tube welded o the head.

[

. Correct pert "A" to the pressure live of the tractor, and port "B ta the return
line.

4. 8Bet the valve to zerc (), and cpern the hydraulic system on the tractor.
%, He sure the bester clubtch and amron speed are in meutral.

B. Increase the throttle o the tractor to produce at least the mimimum reguirements
stated above.

7. Gpeyr the valve on the Forage Box to the desired speed.

8. Comtirnue to operate the Forape Box as indicated in the begivning of the marual.

e5-@1-87 % 17-7




HYDRAUL . IC MOTOR DRIVE O7TTAOHMENT

REF FART. NG. G7TY DPESCRIPTION
181265 b Hyoraulic Motor Assembly
1 170-8653 H Mctcoy B cu, ir

Mtg Bolis: 3/8 » 1 Balt & LW

2 170513 1 Swivel! Adapter

3 178-51G 1 Floew Control

4 171-151 H Check Valve

= 17@-514 i Heses Hyd 172 x 22¢

=) 1768593 i Service Teey (/2"

7 1731-136 2 Swively /2" x S0

a 176-858 i Adapter; 1727 Hex

3 178881 i Key

i@ 171262 . 1 Drive Cowmector Rssy
178857 2 Set Screws; 3/8 w 1/2

i1 1@a-323 1 Motoor Mourt

iz 132873 1 Tube; Torgue Mount

i3 132-z8a 1 Bary Tube Rrace

Weldirg Procedure for Itens $15 & #i6:

1. 8clid weld on bedh sides of meunt tube {(#15) i positicer showy below.
2. Selid weld on all sides of support bar (#1686}

2o-01-87 % 17-7

KNIGHT MONUFACTURING CORFCGROTION
Fo8. Bex $167 % 1501 W, 7th Ave. % Brodhead, Wi., 53526 *CABLE: KNIGHT
FPhomes Main OFffice (6@88) 837-2131 = Parts Dept. {E88) 837-212%5

LAY}
[Fr




HRERDWARE LISTIMNNG Fage 1

A1l hex head belts up to and including 7/16" dia. are prade T urless ctherwise
specified. Al fasterers are NC thread unless ctherwise specified.

Size Hex Nuts Lackruts Jam Nuts Flat Washers look Washers
Part No. Part New Fart Nc. Fart No. Fart Mo
Bia 171606 171-92% 171685
i/4 178-125 170-0693 178-341 178-124
5/16 178-119 17@-328 17@-127 i7@-118
2/8 170-287 17e-@a57 170-aez 170-244 170-@d5
716 170-aRZ 173235 17@—{i48 17@8-138 174061
/2 17¢-a24 17¢-342 178-836 17g—a5a 176-243
=/8 17¢-411 17E-331 178437 170-@66 170-Rid
3/4 i7a-a17 178-18% 170-035 170015 17¢-@16
F/B 174131
i i7@e—-122 171-02%
SET SCREWS ZERKS COTTER KEYS
Size £art Nec Size Part Nec Size Part No
1/4 n 1/4 NC  17Q-247 1/4-28 178-323 1716 » /2 17@a-332
D/16 w G/IG NG 170548 1/46-28—55 178148 BI3E n 354 170-364
SAI6 n 1F/E2 NC O 170254 1 /4-328-9¢% 170305 1/8 » 3/4 178177
TAI6 w 1/4 NF 1T7@-933 1/4 NPT 176277 /8 » 1 179085
/16 ¥ S/16 NF  17G-R2S 1/8 NPT 17@-865 178 » 1-1/4 178-@33
=A16 x T/8 NF 170455 1/8 NRT-45 178-8B845 1/8 5 1-1/2 17@-382
3/8 % 1/4 NE 178856 178 NRT-E5 17¢-215 SA32 w1 17@-421
378 % 3/8 NE 178151 1/8 NRT-3@ 178866 5/32 w y-1/2 1786-23%
2/8 x /2 NE 170-857 A6 » 1-1/4 178331
friyloohk) 3716 » 8 17¢-115
3/8 w 3/4 NC o 174285 3516 » 3 178135
isg head) /6 w 1172 17a-521
3/8 x 3/4 NC  17@-29¢ 174 » 2 17856
{sn hd drilled)
3/8 % 1 NE 17@G-g21

S/B x 12 NF 171469
/16 w 7716 NG 178-288
F/i6 NC  17@0-147

{sgq head}
/2 »n B/8  NC 170243
1i/82x1 NC  17@-538

142 w 1-1/4 NC 1731-885
(half dog point)
S/8 w B/8  NE 17250

484



HARDIWARE LISTIMG

HEX HEAD
Eolt Size

i/9 w
174 =
1/4 ¥
176 x
1746
1/4 u

ST
5/16
=/18
S/16
=5/16
=/16
S/16
/16
=16
S/16
5716
S/16
{Tap

X ¥ ¥ X ¥ ¥ X ¥ X ¥ ¥ X

B

374
7/8

H
1-1/z
2-3/4
&

o/8
3/
7/8

1
1-1/4
i-1/2
1-3/4

wit)

ol w o 4-1/2

3/8
3/8
/8
358
S48
3/8
3/8
3/8
2/8
3/8
3/8
3/8
3/8
3/8
S8
7/18
7/16
7/16
7716
7/16
76
7716
FER1:)
7/16

XX X X ¥ X X X ¥ X N X X X %

AN & b ) g

B¢ BE B¢ 3K B BC B B X
n‘-t.nwrluruwwuw
e
~
i

KYE
7/8

i
'\
ra

]
[N
.
3]

Bl
o
[E V]

A
e
g+

i
73
T,
Ty

F. .

Fart Neoo

170862
1718935
178-31@
170-008
171283
171-6G3

179532
17@a-262
178-256
1 7R-827
17&-188
17@-372
178263
178-376
176-365
176-235
1716339
178-233

17@-294
170439
178268
178934
170305
170~368
178245
178326
172257
176386
17@-292
17&4-877
176-519
176483
174593
171-231
17@-265
170—@32
17@-354
1768359
178-356
17¢-373
170274
170377
17@4-378

HEX HEAD
Holt Size

/2
/2
1/
/2
/e
/2
/2
7z
/2
/2

S
J,\.

]
bt

]

~
e

p

XX Do 3 bt 3 hg 3G &
|
[~
)
T

L'I-I-‘-D‘bjfi:lm“h*“w
e
-~
Y]

S/8 x 3
Grade O
S/8 % 1-1/4
S/8 x 1-3/%
{Tap Bolt -
=/8 w2
{GRADE &
oiB ow 2-1/2
{Tap Bodt)
=/8 3

w/8
a/8
=/8
s/8
/8
=/8

E A
T
A
~
ra

S/4
374
244
2/4h
374
23/ 5
Alh w =
{Grade )
2 % B
{Grade &)

¥ Mo 5 M
1
Bt
~.
ro

Bk L O3 To TS T

;
e
.

(34

7th Ave.

— EMNT IMNUJIED

KNIGHT MANUFACTURING CORFPOROTION
Beot 167 % 1581 W

Phorne: Main Office (B@B) 8372131 = Parts Dept.

TRUSE HEAD

Fart No B}t Size Part No

171252 $8 » 1-1/2 171-21@

17¢~3147 #$18 » Z/4 171644

170-373 /16 n 1 17@-117

170—9=

170050 CARRIABE BOLTS

17¢-315 Bolt Gize Part No

176-168

1731599 179 » 1-1/8 YT7E-355

171-G73 1/4 » 2-1/2 171-394

171-4313 1/ » 3 174-503
S/fle w1 178378

171-a87 S/16 » 2-1/2 171-38%
2716 ¥ B-1/2 170-454

171-366 3/8 n 3-1/2 173-283

17236 378 x 4-1/2 17@-191

Grade o) 348 x O 17@-495

1 7G-Q45 38 » B-1/2 171-174
3/8 » 8 179-2597

17a-129 178 x G-1/% 171-038
/2w 9 171255

178258

176-038

178-371

174-067

170365

170-381

171-G3%

170458

Y73-275

170374

170-@14

17@-135

1794319

179-846

171-116

¥ Brodhead, Wi., 23528 *CABLE: KNIGHT

{6@8) 897218k

43



part No Pg

3832.....31
3738.....35
010-169....35
10@-093....15
19@-237.,.,29
100-2435,...15
130-246....31
33
1@e@-251....15
19
10@-252....23
10@-253....83
10@8-254....19
190@-255....15
1@80-264....29
100-278, .. .38
100-279....32
10@-281....33
10@-286....31
1@0-287....29
1¢@-288....31
ie@-290...,31
10@-291....31
10@-43Q. ...23
10@-451....23
10@-435....29
100-630....19
10@0-631....31
le@-632....31
18@0-648....19
106-649... .31
10@-655. ... 17
109-7@9,...17
31
10@-70@8....17
19

31
18@-713....2t
100-714....21
106-737....19
10@-738....19
100-773....23
100-863....15
lee-872....17
1e0-873....17
1@@-875. axw 15
100-877....18
10@-886....19
18@-887....17
10e-831....35
10@-892....15
19@-9e0, ...29
10@-9@¢2....15
29
1¢@-923....39
1@@-97?- naan 15
100-988....15

43

INDEX —

Part No Pg

1@80-992....31
181-g05, ... 21

23
131«172, ...31
131-205....31
181-266....31
181-265....39
101-564....23
181-670....23
101-671....23
191-678....23
101-679....23
101-689....23
130-127....19
13¢-189.... 15

17
130-226....19

31
130-234....15

29

31
136-394....15

£9
13@-484. ...21
130-646. ... 21
130-609, 2. 17
130-703. ... 47
130-709....29
130-718....89
13@~716. ...25
130-744....15
130-763....11

15
130~-769....29
130-778. ... 29

13@0-774....15 .

130-781.,..17

35
130-782....19

39
130-783....19

30
130-785....15

29
130-792, ... 19

30
130-813....13
130-814, s 19
130-817....15
130-821....31
!33"'823- esa 31
130"8&6; er 31
!3@“837' e 31
13@-828....31
130-878....21
130_879- aaw 21

a7

1°7—"F

Part No Pg

ISG_BBBl s 21
131-312....21
131-321....21
131-323. LR 21
131-325....21
131-338,...11
21
131777, ... 11
17
131-778.,..15
31
t13e-123....285
132"140- R ]
132-151....19
132-174....11
132-180....29
132—2@3. (N El
132-204. ... 23
132-205.... 11
23
132-279. ... 39
132-280.... 39
132-288....23
138~379....15
132-539.. .s 23
132-564....23
132-610....21
132-820....29
132-828....27
132-829....17
133_855a new 83
133-37%...17
133-786....23
170-812.... 17
19
21
27
17@8-824....19
29
31
170-839....17
19
31
17@8-@51....17
170-055....29
170-084..,.11
179-088....29
17¢-110....17
19
31
33
170~-12@.... 18
19
21
25
27
29

Part No Po

17@-12@. (R 31
170-128. 2 o « 31
17@-154....11

17

21
17@"155- asx Il

17
170-164....15

17

29

31
17@~165.... 21
170-1706....19
17@~177. 4 .. 32
170_1820 -3 |
170-199.... 19
170-208....36
170~237. 4 .. 17
170-238.... 15

17
17@-241....15

29
176-243....15
17@-253. Y] 15

el
17@-254- cead
17@~255. 4., 32
170-266....29
170-274. 044 15
178-875. ... 19
17@-276.... 19
17e-291.... 31
170-307,...31
170-3048, .., 31
178-3@9,...31
170~344,..., 15
170-345....17
170-350.... 11

17
170352, ... 21
17¢-338....19

31
176-359.... 31
170-364....19
178~454. ... 17

19

31
17@-487.... 11
170~-508,...21
17@'5@4& wns E!
17@-518....39
17@-513. “am 39
178~514....39
17G_EEBI =uan Eg
170534, ... 29

27
170-535.... 25

e5-a1-87
Part No Pg

170-535....27
170-5364 v 2 « 25

a7
1706-537.... 25

27
178-538....25
178-539....25

31
173"5#5- [ RY 27
178~546....27
1?@“559. s 27
17¢-565....25

27
170-579%. ... 27

29
i7@-588....17
178892, ... 17
17@0-593....17
176-594.... 29
17@-595....29
170-597,...285
17@-598....285
170-601....25
170-602....20
17@"603. saw 85
170-603....25

27
17¢8-606....15
17@"609- caa 29
170-611....15
170-613...,17
170-625....27
170-628....27
17¢-630,...27
170-638....27
178-641.4..27
170-642.... 27
176-643. ... 27
178-645....27
1786744 v4. 15

17

19

21
170676 ... 27
178-714.... 36
170-809....39
17@-812...,.11
17¢~813....11
170-814.... 11
176-8:5.... 11
17@—336. wun 17
170849, ... 11

15

19
178-850@.... 11

17
170-857....39



ITMNDEX —

CART NO PG

178858, .. .33
1 72-859, ... 33
L 17é-0853%....35
17@8-868.... 11
21
17&-873....15
25
17@-5932....25
178-333. ... 85
178934, ... 11
17
17@-935. ... 114
17
17@-336,... 11
17@-337....17
13
178-943. ... 17
178346, ... 17
178-3567. ... 33
17@-05@, ... 17
178354, ... 33
178335, ... 36
173825 . .. 17
171886, ... 17
173827, ... 13
171-828....17
171-831....32
171-85)....27
173-@52. ... 8
171833, ...87
171-@878....81
171-688. ...21
171-881....21
173-315....17
13
17i-132.... 89
171-136..,.39
178-151.... 35
173-1687. ... 31
171169, ... 31
171-268....33
171-268....158
171-2363....13
174274, ... 13
173-2846....21
27

171-291.. .. 1%
173295, . .. 23
171-314, ... 33
173-3835....15
171-519.., .. 3&
I71-529. ... 36
171-028%. ... 36
171-E82. ... 36
171-GEa.. .. 36

=, 0.

A7

EART NO P

171-084%. ... 36
171-526.... 36
171-887....36
171-528. ... 036
171-550. ... 30
171-7182.... 11

13
171-732.... 87
173733, ... 27
173734, ... 27
171-876....35
171-864. ... 2%
171-865....21
171-886....21

CORNT -

KNIGHT MANUFACTURING CORFORATION

RBoxw 167 % 1561 WL

7th Bve.

¥ Hrodhead,

Phone: Main Office (608) 837-2131

Parts Dept.

Ao~ -87

Wi., D350 xDABLE: KNIGHT

{698 8972125



